
Reference Notes

FR TT NOTESFR TT NOTES

O ll b h t i d t t ti th t l t d t fOn all branches - trains may depart stations, that are located east of 
All Branches

On all branches  trains may depart stations, that are located east of 
Jamaica or west of Jamaica by up to three minutes earlier than timesAll Branches Jamaica or west of Jamaica, by up to three minutes earlier than times 
hshown.shown.

Far Rockaway Branch

Special Timetable

  www.mta.info

Inwood

Cedarhurst

Hewlett

Gibson

Valley Stream

Rosedale

Laurelton

Locust Manor

Atlantic Terminal (Brooklyn)

Hunterspoint Avenue

Jamaica

Long Island City

Penn Station 

Woodmere

Far Rockaway

Lawrence

Woodside

Grand Central

WATCH THE GAP

Westbound Affected Service
Effective October 19, 2024
For explanation, see

"Reference Notes."
AM

FAR ROCKAWAY 5:00
Inwood 5:04
Lawrence 5:06
Cedarhurst 5:08
Woodmere 5:11
Hewlett 5:13
Gibson 5:16
VALLEY STREAM 5:20
Rosedale 5:23
Laurelton 5:26
Locust Manor 5:28
JAMAICA (Arrive) 5:34
JAMAICA (Leave) 5:36
Kew Gardens 5:40
Forest Hills 5:42
Woodside 5:47
GRAND CENTRAL 5:59
PENN STATION ......

AM
Train # 8709

ATTENTION CUSTOMERS

i
As a result of track work on the 
Mainline, some Far Rockaway 
trains will operate on adjusted 
schedules and have affected 

connections. 

Use this special card for affected 
service only. 

*Refer to the TrainTime app for 
complete service west of Jamaica, 

as well as transfer options.

For all other service please use 
the regular Far Rockaway Branch 
timetable, effective September 3, 

2024. 

Special Track Work Timetable
Effective Saturday, October 19, 2024


